Data Sheet
ADuM4154
5 kV, 7-Channel SPIsolator Multiple Slave, Digital Isolator for SPI
Rev. C
DOCUMENT FEEDBACK
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable "as is". However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog
Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to

Dimension shown in millimeters
Updated: November 13, 2023
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity
Package
Option
ADUM4154ARIZ -40°C to +125°C 20-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) RI-20-1
ADUM4154ARIZ-RL -40°C to +125°C 20-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Reel, 1000 RI-20-1
ADUM4154BRIZ -40°C to +125°C 20-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) RI-20-1
ADUM4154BRIZ-RL -40°C to +125°C 20-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Reel, 1000 RI-20-1
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
NUMBER OF INPUTS (VDD1 SIDE AND VDD2 SIDE), MAXIMUM DATA RATE, MAXIMUM
PROPAGATION DELAY AND ISOLATION RATING OPTIONS
Model1
No. of Inputs,
VDD1 Side
No. of Inputs,
VDD2 Side
Maximum Data Rate
(MHz)
Maximum
Propagation Delay,
5 V (ns)
Isolation Rating
(V rms)
ADUM4154ARIZ 5 1 1 25 5000
ADUM4154ARIZ-RL 5 1 1 25 5000
ADUM4154BRIZ 5 1 17 14 5000
ADUM4154BRIZ-RL 5 1 17 14 5000
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
EVALUATION BOARDS
Model1, 2 Description
EVAL-ADuM3154Z Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Complaint Part.
2 The EVAL-ADuM3154Z uses a functionally equivalent device for evaluation. The pad layout on the EVAL-ADuM3154Z evaluation board does not support the 20-lead
SOIC_IC package.
	Features
	Applications
	Functional Block Diagram
	General Description
	Specifications
	Electrical Characteristics—5 V Operation
	Electrical Characteristics—3.3 V Operation
	Electrical Characteristics—Mixed 5 V/3.3 V Operation
	Electrical Characteristics—Mixed 3.3 V/5 V Operation